Industrial & Commercial Transportation / Series 26 - 300A - light weight� Page 1
KISSLING
LIGHT WEIGHT RELAY
Series 26 / 300A - from TE Connectivity (TE)
KISSLING 26 series dual coil relays are developed using our compe-
tence and expertise gathered over decades of manufacturing to meet
demanding operating requirements.
This dual coil system relay features extremely high shock and vibration

Other types and customer specified types upon request / 1) Main terminals in 90° position to the bracket / * Standard version
Type
Ordering key
Contact Mains 90°
Version 1)
Side
mounting
Side mount.
with inserts
Suppres-
sion diode
Suppres-
sion device
Auxiliary
contact
Weight
kg / poundNO Studs Screws
12V
26.55.21 x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.55.22 x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.55.75 x x x x x 0.40 / 0.88
26.55.76 x x x x 0.40 / 0.88
26.57.21 x x x x 0.37 / 0.82
26.57.22* x x x 0.37 / 0.82
24V /
28V
26.55.01 x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.55.02 x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.55.010 x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.55.020* x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.55.71 x x x x x 0.40 / 0.88
26.55.72 x x x x 0.40 / 0.88
26.55.710 x x x x x 0.40 / 0.88
26.55.720 x x x x 0.40 / 0.88
26.57.01 x x x x 0.37 / 0.82
26.57.02* x x x 0.37 / 0.82
26.57.03 x x x x 0.37 / 0.82
26.57.04 x x x 0.37 / 0.82
26.57.71 x x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.57.72 x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.57.73 x x x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.57.74 x x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.57.710 x x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
26.57.720 x x x x 0.39 / 0.86
Circuits
88 1/8888a 88a/2
86 86
85 85
A A
H H
88 1/8888a 88a/2
86 86
11/87z 11/87z
13/87y 13/88y
85 85
87a/12 87a/12
88b/14 88b/14
A A
H H
A1
A2
NO-Contact
Suppression diode Suppression diode
Auxiliary contact
Suppression device
Auxiliary contact
Suppression device
Accessories
2.
5
B6DIN137
M6DIN934 M6
24